treatment is above the acceptable threshold for all comparators.

4.3.10 Assessment of Uncertainty

One-way sensitivity analyses
The company varied the following parameters in deterministic sensitivity analyses: cost of

atezolizumab, on-treatment utility (atezolizumab), on-treatment utility (comparator), off-treatment

utility, off-treatment care costs (atezolizumab) and off-treatment care costs (comparator). The

parameter values used in the analyses and rationale for their choice are shown in Table 35.

Results of the analyses are displayed in Figure 15 to Figure 18.

Table 35 Parameter values for univariate sensitivity analysis
Parameter Base

case
value

Lower
value

Higher
value

Rationale for value range

Monthly cost of
atezolizumab

£5500 + 50% - 50%

Atezolizumab on-
treatment utility

0.750 0.653 1 Lower value: Prior NICE mUC
appraisals
Higher value: Maximum utility value

Comparator on- treatment
utility

0.750 0.653 1 Lower value: Prior NICE mUC
appraisals
Higher value: Maximum utility value

Off-treatment utility 0.71 0.5 1 Lower value: 50% of possible utility
value
Higher value: 100% of possible utility
value

Atezolizumab off-
treatment supportive care
costs

£146.79 +50% -50%

Comparator off- treatment
supportive care costs

£146.79 +50% -50%

mUC metastatic urothelial carcinoma

Copyright 2017 Queen's Printer and Controller of HMSO. All rights reserved.

Confidential – do not copy or circulate

Version 1 117

Figure 15 Univariate sensitivity analysis for comparison of first-line atezolizumab to
gemcitabine + carboplatin (dark bar = lower value; light bar = higher value)

Figure 16 Univariate sensitivity analysis for comparison of second-line atezolizumab to
docetaxel (dark bar = lower value; light bar = higher value)

Copyright 2017 Queen's Printer and Controller of HMSO. All rights reserved.

Confidential – do not copy or circulate

Version 1 118

Figure 17 Univariate sensitivity analysis for comparison of second-line atezolizumab to
paclitaxel (dark bar = lower value; light bar = higher value)